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BAD RIVER ELDERLY 
AGING/NUTRITION PROGRAM 
Sandy Corbine, Bad River Elderly Nutrition 
Program Coordinator  
PO Box 90 
53508 Nokomis Rd  
Odanah, WI  54806 
Phone: (715) 682-7150 
Email: AgingDirector@badriver-nsn.gov  
 
FOREST COUNTY POTAWATOMI 
ELDERS’ PROGRAM 
Penny Christianson, Elder Services Coordinator 
PO Box 340 
5450 Kak Yot Lane 
Crandon, WI   54520 
Phone: (715) 478-4892 
Email:  penny.christianson@fcpotawatomi-nsn.gov 
   
HO CHUNK TRIBAL AGING UNIT (TAU) 
Greg Blackcoon, Tribal Aging Unit Director   
Tim Holtorf, Dietician 
PO Box 430 
W8825 Decorah Rd 
Black River Falls, WI 54615 
Phone: (888) 701-8284 
Email:  Gregory.Blackcoon@ho-chunk.com  
 Timothy.Holtorf@ho-chunk.com  
 
LAC COURTE OREILLES TRIBAL AGING 
UNIT 
Mary Wolf, Tribal Aging Unit Director 
13878W Agency Road 
Stone Lake, WI 54876 
Phone: 715-957-0027 
Email: mary.wolf@lco-nsn.gov  
 
LAC DU FLAMBEAU AGING & LTC Dept. 
Sharon Thompson, Aging & LTC Director, 
PO Box 67, Lac du Flambeau, WI   54538 
Phone: (715) 588-4385 
Email: sthompson@ldftribe.com  
 
 
 
 
 

MENOMINEE DEPARTMENT OF AGING 
& LONG TERM CARE 
Denise Pommer, Director  
PO Box 910, N2222 White Cedar Rd. 
Keshena, WI   54135 
Phone: (715) 799-5240 
Email: dpommer@mitw.org 
 
ONEIDA TRIBE ELDER SERVICES 
Florence Petri, Program Director    
2907 S. Overland Rd., Oneida, WI   54155 
Phone; (920) 869-2448 
Email: fpetri@oneidanation.org 
 
RED CLIFF ELDER CENTER 
Grace Livingston, Aging Unit Director 
88385 Pike Road, Hwy 13,  
Bayfield, WI 54814 
Phone: (715) 779-3706  
Email: Grace.Livingston@redcliff-nsn.gov 
 
ST. CROIX TRIBAL AGING UNIT 
Melissa Fowler, Tribal Aging Director  
24663 Angeline Avenue, Webster, WI 54893 
Phone:  (800) 236-2195 ext. 5116 
Fax: (715) 349-5818 
Email: melissaf@stcroixtribalcenter.com  
 
SOKAOGON CHIPPEWA ELDERLY 
Samantha VanZile-Cottrell, Elder Director 
3154 State Hwy 55, Crandon, WI 54520 
Phone: (715) 478-7629  
Email: Samantha.vanzile.cottrell@scc-nsn.gov  
 
STOCKBRIDGE MUNSEE ELDERLY 
SERVICES 
Kristy Malone, Elderly Service Manager 
N8651 Maplewood Street, PO Box 70,  
Bowler, WI   54416 
Phone: (715) 793-4236 
Fax:     (715) 793-4238 
Email: kristy.malone@mohican-nsn.gov  


